

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MADDEN MECHANICAL FOR REPLACEMENT OF BOILER AT COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME (WC 36-16)

WHEREAS, the Director of Countryside Adult Home has advised the Health, Human & Social Services Committee that the Triad boiler at the facility required replacement, and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for proposals for the removal, disposal and replacement of a boiler and circulating pump (WC 36-16), and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Superintendent of Public Works has reviewed the bids and recommended that the contract be awarded to Madden Mechanical, 274 Horicon Avenue, Brant Lake, N.Y. 12815, the lowest responsible bidder for removal, disposal and replacement of a boiler and circulating pump at Countryside Adult Home, for a lump sum amount of Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-One Dollars (\$28,391), for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and terminating upon completion of the work, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agency notify Madden Mechanical of the acceptance of its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is authorized and directed to execute an agreement with Madden Mechanical for removal, disposal and replacement of a boiler at Countryside Adult Home for a lump sum amount of Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-One Dollars (\$28,391), in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the project will be appropriated from the Contingent Fund and transferred to Budget Code A.6030 260 Countryside Adult Home, Other Equipment.